EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

Construction of La Croisette/Grand Baie Link Road
IFB No. : W/RDA/16/09-18
1. Scope of works

The project consists of the construction of 1.5km long new road from La Croisette to Grand
Baie, joming La Croisette roundabout on M2 to B13 Road. The works will also include the
construction of one roundabout, the construction of parkway along the proposed road, the
construction of road side footpaths, drains and retaining structures such as masonry walls,
diversion and relocation of existing services, provision of miscellaneous road equipment such
as road marking, cat’s eyes, traffic signs, handrails, safety fences, road lighting etc and any
other works as detailed in the bid documents.

2. The estimated cost of the project is Rs 114,527,101.03 inclusive of VAT
3. Procurement Method: Open National Bidding
4. Date of invitation of Bids: 2nd October 2018

3. Clesing date for submission of bids was 31% October 2018 at 13 30hrs Local time at
the Road Development Authority.

6. The opening of bids was held on 31% Qctober 2018 at 14 60 hrs in the conference
room of the Road Development Authority.

7. Four bids were received by the closing date and time above

8. Respensiveness of Bids _
] ’ 7
| SN Bidder Total Bid Price Responsive Main reasons
after Discount Yes/No why bids were
(if any) not responsive
Exclusive of VAT
(MUR)
1. i Gamma Construction Lid. 89,255,346.00 Yes ”
2. | Rehm Grinaker 81,274,347.27 Yes -
| Construction Ltd.
3 General Construction co. 95,734.663.58 Yes =
Lid.
4 Transinvest Construction 94,499 000.00 Yes -
- | Ltd.

Page 1



(|

=

.

9. Price comparison for bids which are responsive

SN | Bidder Bid Amount after discount (Exclusive of VAT)
! As Quoted 1 Corrected Amount
i /Rs
] /Rs
1 Gamma Construction Lid 89,255,346.00 89,054,746 .00

2 Rehm Grinaker 2l S 51204353 27
Construction Ltd i j
f ‘ QR T T 59 i‘

3 General Construction Co. 95,734,663.58 . 95,734,663.58
Lid. ,

4 Transinvest Construction ‘ 94,499,000.00 3 94 495 000.00

Ltd. '

10. Recommendation

The BEC concludes and recommends that the contract be awarded to
Bidder 2 — Rehm Grinaker Construction Ltd for the corrected amount of
Mauritian Rupees Eighty-one Million Two Hundred and Seventy-Four
Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Three and Twenty Seven Cents Only
(MUR 81,274,353 27) exclusive of 15% VAT.

Page 2




